EXPERIENCED CIVIL AND CRIMINAL LITIGATION ATTORNEY ANNOUNCES CANDIDACY FOR DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

Luling, LA: Experienced civil and criminal litigation attorney, Lauren Davey Rogers, has announced her candidacy for 29th Judicial District Court Judge in Division E in St. Charles Parish. With the recent election of the Honorable Timothy S. Marcel to the Louisiana 5th Circuit Court of Appeals, a vacancy in Division E has been created. A special election is expected to be held on March 23, 2024.

Lauren's legal career began in private practice 18 years ago, focusing on general civil litigation and criminal matters. Lauren has experience in all civil and criminal law aspects and will ensure that all cases in her courtroom are handled fairly and expeditiously. Throughout her legal career in private practice and with the St. Charles Parish Public Defender's Office, Lauren has gained a deep and meaningful understanding of the challenges that families face in all aspects of life, whether it's accountability for criminal behavior, going through a divorce, or settling the estate of a lost loved one. As a District Court Judge, she will be fair, impartial and uphold the laws of the State of Louisiana and the Constitution of the United States of America.

Lauren is a lifelong resident of Luling, having decided to stay in Luling to raise her family. Lauren is married to Kade Rogers, who has been employed by St. Charles Parish Public Schools for 19 years. They have two daughters, Ashlyn (16) and Kadence (12). Lauren is the daughter of Gerald and Karen Davey and daughter-in-law to Marlin and Eileen Rogers.

Lauren Davey Rogers issued the following statement, "I would be honored to serve the citizens of St. Charles Parish as a District Court Judge. The safety of citizens, schools, and businesses in St. Charles Parish and our overall quality of life here in St. Charles Parish are essential. I hope to be able to continue to serve my community as a judge and humbly ask for your support."

- f @LaurenForJudge
- @LaurenForJudge
- LaurenForJudge.com

Paid for by The Committee to Elect Lauren Davey Rogers